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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted

% REUTERS  June 28-July 2, 2018

For the survey,

2,720 2,252 1,008 873 250 18+

e R Registered voters Democrats Republicans Independents

were interviewed online
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Main Problems

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

Immigration | 17%
Healthcare [ 15%
Economy and jobs | —_— 15%
Morality [N 10%
Terrorism [N 8%
Crime [N 8%
Education [ 5 %
Environment || NN 3%
War/foreign conflicts || | NI 3%

Energyissues [ 1%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%

M 4
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DONALD TRUMP

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump
is handling his job as President?

Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat (approve/disapprove)? (Asked of those who selected “approve” or “disapprove”)
Q2b. If you had to choose, do you lean more towards approve or disapprove? (Asked of those who selected “don’t know”)

All Adults All Registered Registered Voters: Registered Voters: Registered Voters:

Voters Democrat Republican Independent
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Lean towards approve 3% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Lean towards disapprove 3% 2% 2% 1% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 72% 7% 29%
TOTAL APPROVE 41% 43% 12% 84% 36%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 54% 54% 87% 15% 54%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Approval Attributes

Do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling the following
issues?

Strongly | Somewhat tol;::: ds tol;::: ds Somewhat Strongly Don’t TOTAL TOTAL
approve | approve . disapprove | disapprove | know WAV (0lV/ > ILY Va2 {0l%/3
approve | disapprove
The US economy 22% 12% 12% 9% 8% 28% 8% 46% 45%
US foreign policy 20% 11% 9% 8% 7% 35% 10% 40% 50%
Healthcare reform 15% 12% 11% 10% 8% 36% 10% 38% 53%
Employment and jobs| 23% 13% 13% 9% 8% 26% 9% 49% 42%
Decao'::‘g"i ::'Sth 16% 12% 11% 10% 8% 34% 10% 39% 51%
Dea"“gl‘;‘:':h SIS/ | 239 11% 11% 8% 7% 27% 12% 45% 42%
International trade 18% 11% 10% 9% 8% 34% 11% 38% 51%
Taxation 17% 12% 12% 10% 8% 32% 11% 40% 49%
Corruption 16% 11% 10% 8% 7% 36% 12% 36% 52%
The environment 14% 11% 11% 10% 7% 36% 11% 35% 54%
Immigration 22% 10% 8% 6% 7% 39% 7% 40% 52%
T:‘:Z";‘é :‘Iﬁ::ﬁzts 17% 10% 9% 8% 7% 40% 10% 35% 55%
The effort he is
making to unify the 18% 11% 10% 9% 6% 38% 9% 39% 53%
country

Russia 15% 10% 11% 9% 8% 36% 12% 36%
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2018 Generic Congressional Ballot Question

Thinking about the elections in 2018, if the election for U.S. Congress were held today,
would you vote for the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate in your district

where you live?

Registered Voters: Registered Voters: Registered Voters:

All Adults Registered Voters Democrat Republican Independent

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Candidate from another
political party

Will not/do not plan to vote 14% 4% 2% 2% 10%

Don’t know / Refused 14% 13% 6% 9% 33%
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What i1s Best & Worst About America??

Best & Worst about America
By party identification of respondent

Nurses w
Kindness to strangers b
Founding Fathers X x
School teachers Lo ¢
x X

x
Believing in God xR x
Paolice officers *® X x
Providing aid to other countries x X
Respect for authority x X X
i The2nd Amendment | X o, ST S

American exceptionalism x

: % X All Americans
Having secure borders x x x
xX
x

Racial diversity x x X Democrats
Standing for the President x

X Republicans

g the government x
Welcoming immigrants and refugees x x x

Affirmative Action x x
John McCain x X
""""""""""""""""""""""""" Journalists | g g
Tucker Carlson x x
Bankers w X
Rachel Maddow x x

"""""""""""""""""""""" Donald Trump | T g g g
Kneeling during the National Anthem x x x
Paul Ryan ® x x
Political correctness X% x
Nancy Pelosi x x x
Politicians X x

Source: USA Today/Ipsos Poll July 2018. “Does each of the following symbolize what is best about America or worst about America on a scale of 1 to 7 with 1 being worst and 7 being best?”
Survey conducted among 1,004 adults, 338 Democrats, 324 Republicans, and 213 Independents



Proud to be an American? How about now?

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

% Agree

90
72 71
67
61
42
36
22 I

| am proud to be an American | am proud of America right now
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Source: USA Today/lpsos Poll July 2018 among 1,004 adults, 338 Democrats, 324 Republicans, and 213 Independents
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THE NEXT SCOTUS JUDGE



Jll Americans Moderate Position on Law

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Percent agree

All Americans Dem Repub
States should not draw congressional district lines to
disenfranchise racial groups (Abbott v Perez) “ 75 68
Same-sex marriage should be legal (Obergefell) 79 50
Businesses should be allowed to refuse services that
violate their religious beliefs (Masterpiece Cakeshop) 45 73
States cannot impose restrictions on gun ownership
Abortion should be made completely illegal
Companies should be allowed to deny employees
certain health coverage on religious grounds 18 46
(Hobby Lobby)
Corporations and unions should be allowed to spend as
much money as they wish on political campaigns 23 36

(Citizens United)

Source: Daily Beast/Ipsos Poll July 2018. “Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about recent Supreme Court decisions?” Survey conducted among 1,003 adults, 345 Democrats,
325 Republicans, and 225 Independents.



Jll Americans Prefer a Moderate on Court

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Percent agree

All Americans Dem Repub
President Trump should nominate someone who wants to limit the amount of
money corporations and unions can spend on political campaigns. 70 67
President Trump should nominate someone who wants to grant states the
right to impose restrictions on gun ownership. 62 34
President Trump should nominate someone who wants to overturn the right
of companies to deny employees certain health coverage on religious 39 39
grounds.
Pres. Trump should nominate someone who allows businesses to refuse 32
services to those, including to same sex couples, who violate their religious 18 60
beliefs.
President Trump should nominate someone who wants to make same-sex 19 49
marriage illegal.
President Trump should nominate someone who wants to make abortion 14 53
illegal.
President Trump should nominate someone who wants to give states the 16 29

ability to draw congressional district lines that disenfranchise racial groups

Source: Daily Beast/Ipsos Poll July 2018. “Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about President Donald Trump's upcoming pick to fill a seat on the Supreme Court?” Survey
conducted among 1,003 adults, 345 Democrats, 325 Republicans, and 225 Independents.
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